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This report provided free of charge by:

Motor Cars LA LLC
9625 Black Mountain Rd Ste 315B, San Diego, CA 92126

(714) 381-0748

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2002 MERCEDES-BENZ G500
VIN: WDCYR49E02X133649
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
5.0L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Motor Cars LA LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/15/22 at 8:38:38 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

31 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

53 Detailed records available

77,379 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2002 2017 2019

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 45,700 72,179 77,379

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=AQz8bER8i7Jst2AfhvQa2hPoi3aZuWbLhpKXKbu22AIV0dmIQFXRC-emX9uI5Raf9HduKm59Atua3DCYZU3UsiYa4jxDFY-QQ0nn2v1MrClZ3DUzWgxSssY1vrk91LeVeBI20oET5S-FY3LZhWMwOi7bYLigJQ4Yo6k9gPZMjhVX6HpXk_CuZBFO6t__YH0XGHExxbIDTcT_p0WRqXz53eNuDPcT6RsQb62CdMxSNrl0bx44iPm97ttei24ClCOnQ7YfhvkhgUap3ACG8Kmv2MxRen8TfU_6M4g_uEhO5NnEP2hFkhIH5jQJyuZ3vem8qe4jesXNxmveOYTO1BggrnHHCK8COSZY4lLlYO0jLYCtPvD0Qg4GFqmotEXCdOho1OdwxE9qEEVP0gugRyGDa5LJ4Z7PU2n825D8lqBULU1oz2QBQj-lFucNlC88Tk6ejPtbyw
https://www.motorcarsla.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=AQz8bER8i7Jst2AfhvQa2hPoi3aZuWbLhpKXKbu22AIV0dmIQFXRC-emX9uI5Raf9HduKm59Atua3DCYZU3UsiYa4jxDFY-QQ0nn2v1MrClZ3DUzWgxSssY1vrk91LeVeBI20oET5S-FY3LZhWMwOi7bYLigJQ4Yo6k9gPZMjhVX6HpXk_CuZBFO6t__YH0XGHExxbIDTcT_p0WRqXz53eNuDPcT6RsQb62CdMxSNrl0bx44iPm97ttei24ClCOnQ7YfhvkhgUap3ACG8Kmv2MxRen8TfU_6M4g_uEhO5NnEP2hFkhIH5jQJyuZ3vem8qe4jesXNxmveOYTO1BggrnHHCK8COSZY4lLlYO0jLYCtPvD0Qg4GFqmotEXCdOho1OdwxE9qEEVP0gugRyGDa5LJ4Z7PU2n825D8lqBULU1oz2QBQj-lFucNlC88Tk6ejPtbyw
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2002

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Corporate Vehicle
10,108 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/29/2002
 

22
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Diablo, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

07/02/2002
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

09/17/2002
 

4,398
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Electrical system checked
- Doors checked
- Rear door latch replaced
- Window(s) checked
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired

09/30/2002
 

4,829
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating control assembly replaced
- Dash trim panel replaced/repaired
- Floor console replaced
- Window(s) checked
- Door trim panel adjusted
- Left front window regulator replaced
- Front door adjusted
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Door locks checked
- Electrical system checked

11/15/2002
 

6,547
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Wheel(s) replaced
- Two tires balanced

05/13/2003
 

11,377
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

07/02/2003 12,823
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=ISSfST2jASS2M0wY6NXjwkJeEWQ6wrjp7WCnXwxV8wf2vwYiD3EOkrzN-bLCR7u-gGAw5B969Kx0Vbfa59JFnwT4PeJknodJz3m_3AwSSSky6ad2HSXr8B6Qt1i56-XieqxBxyQFLgrc4DKxYf7rNvI9P6T_c3FS943_072b-HTMvedp-dQNLUBBl_MwEmlMNLxiSmu_314F6CSxi3kMh-N0oS_4__RE3q8KxHe0ri5-wDm6ngXBqZsBrYk18VmYDS9yZmkyL5UHzVOFgEERdEkMDGLxZoxnbaDdRqWVIUqz54Xva-0CsWfvwAUwxIGgVtwe-MMRXtoe1k38b-99k4HcYwz3L7BEwz9_tdq_6Ne1PhZcK7JnbGM2tbSN8uBgpK9zcfu935ObBxv8ulBPZwAMFMLV8zGqyxfFSsRSAXOQkJTGaUT7hWbhbESsCHbWZupUFyWTK19vfI_qrARdDmqJXG_ABhCuMcc1QRnZpmxHsSi2OghTj1AZiMUrAbfZdFKMA_eCXbpuezXReZ4Biy04yqB0LRs_5X_JNJMI9uY25Tihu9tlk4L4nsYlvJ-ZzYAI1GVCDkI-VBGR4dTbp_4eVMtMCX9UFbKXV1wYyfCAidkpa7PAYtljJFZ78ckQujNDlVf9hYJYZ516TxK1frDw21ehYyVa9F5iIVtEyQT4QdK9msg
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07/14/2003
 

13,070
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

12/31/2003
 

16,648
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Transfer case motor replaced
- Electrical system checked
- Front shock absorber(s) replaced
- Noise checked
- Steering damper replaced

03/22/2004
 

18,480
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/08/2004
 

23,410
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

11/22/2004
 

24,727
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Transfer case motor replaced

12/16/2004
 

24,975
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Steering damper replaced

Owner 2
Purchased:
2004

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,229 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/17/2004
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Diablo, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

03/23/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
mercedesofpalmsprings.com

 4.6 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Door trim panel adjusted
- Window regulator(s) replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

04/05/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
mercedesofpalmsprings.com

 4.6 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/01/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
mercedesofpalmsprings.com

 4.6 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Cup holder replaced

05/23/2008
 

29,995
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/29/2009
 

30,625
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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760-328-6525
mercedesofpalmsprings.com

 4.6 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

- Four tires mounted
- Tire(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brakes serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Window regulator(s) replaced
- Rear door trim panel replaced/repaired

06/08/2010
 

31,944
  California
Inspection Station
Diablo, CA

Passed emissions inspection

02/18/2011
 

32,489
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
mercedesofpalmsprings.com

 4.6 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Blend/diverter door actuator replaced
- Window regulator(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/16/2011
 

33,236
  Linos Independent Mercedes
Service Inc.
Palm Desert, CA
760-773-4707

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Lights checked
- Battery/charging system checked

02/02/2012
 

33,576
  Linos Independent Mercedes
Service Inc.
Palm Desert, CA
760-773-4707

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

03/02/2012
 

33,870
  Linos Independent Mercedes
Service Inc.
Palm Desert, CA
760-773-4707

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes checked
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

05/30/2012
 

34,671
  California
Inspection Station
Danville, CA

Passed emissions inspection

05/31/2012
 

34,702
  Danville Automotive & Tire
Danville, CA
925-837-4251

Vehicle serviced

08/20/2012
 

35,216
  California
Inspection Station
Walnut Creek, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,616 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/31/2012
 

35,416
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clayton, CA

Odometer reading reported

09/20/2012
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clayton, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

09/16/2015 California Title issued or updated

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clayton, CA

- Loan or lien reported

03/13/2017
 

42,170
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2017
 

43,024
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

06/02/2017
 

43,889
  Mercedes-Benz Of Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-222-4400
mboflindon.com

Vehicle serviced
- Shift motor replaced

06/05/2017
 

Mercedes-Benz of Draper
Draper, UT
801-222-4400
https://mbdraper.com

 4.7 / 5.0

80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Shift motor replaced

07/11/2017
 

44,646
  Autobahn Service
Provo, UT
801-374-0012

 5.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/03/2017
 

45,508
  Autobahn Service
Provo, UT
801-374-0012

 5.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/15/2017
 

45,700
  Mercedes-Benz Of Lindon
Lindon, UT
801-222-4400
mboflindon.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Pre-purchase inspection completed

09/16/2017
 

Mercedes-Benz of Draper
Draper, UT
801-222-4400
https://mbdraper.com

 4.7 / 5.0

80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/02/2017
 

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/15/2017
 

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT
Title #UT003771681

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Passed safety inspection

 2,631 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 22 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 22 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,631 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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- Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/09/2019
 

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT
Title #UT003771681

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/14/2019
 

69,350
  Deutschland Autowerks
Washington, UT
435-669-6223

 5.0 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Oil pan drain plug replaced

06/27/2019
 

69,793
  Deutschland Autowerks
Washington, UT
435-669-6223

 5.0 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Glass checked
- Rear window repaired
- Left rear window replaced
- Window(s) checked

10/11/2019
 

71,257
  Stephen Wade Auto Center
Saint George, UT
435-628-5201
stephenwade.com

 4.6 / 5.0

317 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/28/2019
 

72,179
  Mercedes-Benz Of St. George
Saint George, UT
435-634-7500
mbstgeorge.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Right front window regulator replaced
- Transfer case motor replaced

11/23/2019
 

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/29/2019
 

Mercedes-Benz Of St. George
Saint George, UT
435-634-7500
mbstgeorge.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/29/2019
 

Mercedes-Benz Of St. George
Saint George, UT
435-634-7500
mbstgeorge.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

59 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 5
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/09/2019
 

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT005783485

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Passed safety inspection

 468 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 468 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,723 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,531 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,531 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,531 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/28/2019
 

Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
- Long Beach, CA and imported to
- The Netherlands

06/15/2020
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Rotterdam, Netherlands and imported to the United

States

12/09/2020
 

72,458
  Silicon Auto Group
Spicewood, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

08/20/2021
 

77,379
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/15/2022
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
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